Group company is exposed to interest rate risk through the impact of rate changes on interest-bearing liabilities and assets. The Group company

manages its interest rate risk by monitoring the movements in the market interest rates closely.

Effect in INR (before tax)

As at  31st March, 2024 As at  31st March, 2023

 Profit or (loss) and Equity  Profit or (loss) and Equity

1% movement

AED

Group company’s interest rate risk arises primarily from borrowings. The interest rate profile of the Group company’s interest-bearing financial

instruments is as follows.

Particulars

The sensitivity analysis below have been determined based on the exposure to interest rates for financial instruments at the end of the reporting year

and the stipulated change taking place at the beginning of the financial year and held constant throughout the reporting period in the case of

instruments that have floating rates. A 50 basis point increase or decrease is used when reporting interest rate risk internally to key management

personnel and represents management’s assessment of the reasonably possible change in interest rates :

197

Veto Switchgears and Cables Limited

Notes to standalone financial statements for the year ended 31st March, 2024

(Rs. In Lakhs)

50 bp increase 50 bp decrease

(9.69)   9.69

(9.69)   9.69

(21.08)   21.08

(21.08)   21.08

iii) Other price risk

The Group company is not exposed to the other price risk.

Note 50 : Capital Management

(Rs. In Lakhs)

As at

31st March, 2024

As at

31st March, 2023

Total debts 2,207.82   4,292.29

Total equity 24,725.50   23,377.43

Total debts to equity ratio (Gearing ratio) 8.93% 18.36%

Cash flow sensitivity (net)

Cash flow sensitivity (net)
Profit or (loss)

31st March 2024

Variable-rate loan instruments

Cash flow sensitivity (net)

31st March 2023

Variable-rate loan instruments

Note : For the purpose of computing debt to equity ratio, equity includes Equity share capital and Other Equity and Debt includes Long term borrowings,

Short term borrowings and current maturities of long term borrowings.

The Group company aims to manage its capital efficiently so as to safeguard its ability to continue as a going concern and to optimise returns to its

shareholders. Management monitors the return on capital as well as the debt equity ratio and make necessary adjustments in the capital structure for